OP \$40.00 4332610

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

1.1 ETAS ID: TM301571

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Easton Sports, Inc.		04/15/2014	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAUER PERFORMANCE LACROSSE INC.
Street Address:	4697 Crossroads Park Drive
City:	Liverpool
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	13088
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4332610	LEGEND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7037399889

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 703-739-9888

Email: dowell@dowellpc.com

Correspondent Name: DOWELL & DOWELL, P.C.

Address Line 1: 103 Oronoco Street

Address Line 2: Suite 220

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	696.4332610
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alyssa Ann Finamore
SIGNATURE:	/Alyssa Ann Finamore/
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=4332610assign#page1.tif source=4332610assign#page2.tif source=4332610assign#page3.tif source=4332610assign#page4.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005261 FRAME: 0279

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment (this "Assignment") is made this 15thday of April, 2014,

by Easton Sports, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of California, U.S.A. having a

place of business at 7855 Haskell Avenue, Suite 200, Van Nuys, California, 91406, U.S.A.

("Assignor"), in favor of Bauer Performance Lacrosse Inc., a corporation organized under the

laws of Delaware, having a place of business at 4697 Crossroads Park Drive,

Liverpool, New York, 13088, U.S.A. ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademark applications and trademark

registrations listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to sell, convey, assign and transfer to Assignee all of its

right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest Assignor may have in

and to the Trademarks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns, transfers, conveys and delivers to Assignee all of its

right, title and interest in and to (a) each of the Trademarks, (b) the goodwill of the business

symbolized by and associated with the Trademarks, (c) all applications and registrations for the

Trademarks and (d) all rights to proceeds of the foregoing, including, without limitation, any

claim by Assignor against third parties for past, present or future infringement of the

Trademarks.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005261 FRAME: 0280 At Assignee's reasonable request, Assignor shall, and shall cause its Affiliates, as necessary, to, take all further actions and execute any additional agreements and instruments as may be necessary to effect the assignment contemplated hereby and to perfect Assignee's title in and to the Trademarks.

Assignor has executed this Assignment at VAN NUTS, CA this 15th day of 1701, 2014	Assignee has acknowledged and accepted this Assignment at, thisday of, 2014
EASTON SPORTS, INC. BY: Mark TRIPP NAME CFO TITLE	BAUER PERFORMANCE LACROSSE INC. BY: NAME TITLE

At Assignee's reasonable request, Assignor shall, and shall cause its Affiliates, as necessary, to, take all further actions and execute any additional agreements and instruments as may be necessary to effect the assignment contemplated hereby and to perfect Assignee's title in and to the Trademarks.

Assignor has executed this Assignment at this day of, 2014	Assignee has acknowledged and accepted this Assignment at Carly, WH, this
EASTON SPORTS, INC.	BAUER PERFORMANCE LACROSSE INC.
BY:	BY: WOZ D
NAME	NAME
TITLE	TITLE + Corporate Secretary

EXHIBIT A

Trade Mark:	App. No:	Reg. No:
LEGEND	85/486264	4332610

TRADEMARK REEL: 005261 FRAME: 0283

RECORDED: 04/15/2014